
August 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.143

1 1,901.44 14.240 97 1,140 110 244 97 635 5 0.25

2 1,901.00 13.911 -329 926 110 241 97 635 9 0.40

3 1,901.20 14.061 150 1,020 110 237 97 496 4 0.19

4 1,901.57 14.337 276 1,076 110 235 97 489 6 0.29

5 1,901.31 14.143 -194 918 110 239 97 564 6 0.27

6 1,901.37 14.188 45 1,271 110 241 97 793 7 0.31

7 1,901.40 14.210 22 1,061 110 242 97 594 7 0.32

8 1,901.28 14.120 -90 1,074 110 243 97 663 6 0.27

9 1,901.10 13.986 -134 1,161 110 242 97 773 7 0.34

10 1,900.87 13.815 -171 1,041 110 237 97 677 6 0.29

11 1,901.04 13.941 126 1,156 110 236 97 642 7 0.34

12 1,901.56 14.330 389 1,164 110 236 97 519 6 0.27

13 1,901.60 14.360 30 967 110 238 97 500 7 0.31

14 1,901.31 14.143 -217 950 107 232 97 620 7 0.34

15 1,901.42 14.225 82 1,059 62 213 157 582 4 0.19

16 1,901.55 14.322 97 1,390 118 224 89 904 6 0.27

17 1,901.09 13.978 -344 1,175 118 265 89 871 5 0.25

18 1,900.69 13.683 -295 1,066 118 336 89 668 4 0.19

19 1,901.04 13.941 258 1,566 118 512 89 712 5 0.21

20 1,900.38 13.455 -486 1,866 118 1,063 89 836 5 0.24

21 1,900.73 13.712 257 3,138 118 2,054 89 744 3 0.13

22 1,901.29 14.128 416 2,222 118 1,383 89 422 0 0.00

23 1,901.76 14.479 351 1,753 117 797 89 571 2 0.10

24 1,901.45 14.248 -231 1,207 118 535 93 570 7 0.34

25 1,901.01 13.918 -330 1,151 118 471 89 634 5 0.22

26 1,901.38 14.195 277 1,188 118 240 89 595 6 0.28

27 1,901.01 13.918 -277 907 118 248 89 587 5 0.25

28 1,900.93 13.859 -59 881 118 252 89 447 5 0.25

29 1,900.95 13.874 15 980 46 242 156 522 6 0.27

30 1,900.79 13.756 -118 1,033 0 274 199 614 5 0.21

31 1,900.87 13.815 59 1,099 50 267 149 599 4 0.18

TOTALS -328 38,606 3,228 12,719 3,180 19,478 167 7.77

ACRE-FEET -328 76,575 6,403 25,228 6,308 38,635 331

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 6,403 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 38,635
Total River 37,938 Total Release 76,575
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